o Justice Complex
Office of the Sheriff 1205 East Main Street
Ashland County Ashland, Ohio 44805

Telephone: 419.289-3911
FAX: 419-281-2060
Jail Division: 419-281-9009
Jail FAX: 419-289-3502

Kurt J. Schneider, Sheriff

Call for Service Report Printed on January 26, 2026
CFS Date/Time CFS # Description Location City Description Primary Agencies

01/25/26 01:07:13 CFS2602122 86 : Traffic Stop Traffic Stop ACSO
01/25/26 01:17:33 CFS2602123  83J: Jeromesville Patrol JEROMESVILLE Jeromesville Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 02:53:20 CFS2602124  83H : Hayesville Patrol HAYESVILLE Hayesville Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 04:39:40 CFS2602125 W : Weather ALL COUNTY ASHLAND Weather ACSO
01/25/26 05:35:31 CFS2602126 18D : Animal Call/Dog ASHLAND Animal Call/Dog Stray ACSO
01/25/26 05:43:37 CFS2602127  911T :911 Call Transfer ORANGE ST ASHLAND 911 Call Transfer APD

01/25/26 06:15:51 CFS2602128  911T : 911 Call Transfer DAUCH DR ASHLAND 911 Call Transfer APD

01/25/26 06:28:40 CFS2602129  911T : 911 Call Transfer VALLEY DR ASHLAND 911 Call Transfer APD

01/25/26 06:52:37 CFS2602130  83: Building Check US RTE 42 POLK Building Check ACSO
01/25/26 07:48:17 CFS2602131  18B : Animal Call/Deer S /0511 Animal Call/Deer ACSO
01/25/26 08:51:28 CFS2602132  62A : Accident No OH1 US RTE 250 E ASHLAND Accident No OH1 ACSO
01/25/26 09:18:38 CFS2602133  83BL : Bailey Lakes BAILEY LAKES Bailey Lakes Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 09:25:55 CFS2602134  83SU : Sullivan Patrol SULLIVAN Sullivan Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 10:10:09 CFS2602135  911T :911 Call Transfer PARKWOOD RD MANSFIELD 911 Call Transfer ACSO
01/25/26 10:13:21 CFS2602136  83NO : Nova Patrol Nova Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 10:13:54 CFS2602137  83M : Mifflin Patrol Mifflin Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 10:16:40 CFS2602138  62A : Accident No OH1 ~ WB WO 60 Accident No OH1 ACSO
01/25/26 10:17:21 CFS2602139  83PK: Polk Patrol Polk Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 10:37:34 CFS2602140 78 : Alarm Drop ASHLAND CORD  ASHLAND Alarm Drop ACSO
01/25/26 11:11:26 CFS2602141  83RU : Ruggles Patrol Ruggles Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 11:13:25 CFS2602142  18A: Animal W 3RD ST PERRYSVILLE Animal Abuse/Neglect ACSO
01/25/26 11:19:04 CFS2602143  911T :911 Call Transfer ORANGE ST ASHLAND 911 Call Transfer APD

01/25/26 11:52:47 CFS2602144  83SV : Savannah Patrol Savannah Patrol ACSO
01/25/26 12:28:14 CFS2602145 78 : Alarm Drop US RTE 42 POLK Alarm Drop ACSO
01/25/26 12:31:56 CFS2602146 91 :911 Hangup S HIGH ST 911 Hangup ACSO
01/25/26 12:32:59 CFS2602147  911T : 911 Call Transfer SLOAN AVE ASHLAND 911 Call Transfer APD

01/25/26 12:37:07 CFS2602148 77 : Citizen Assist Citizen Assist ACSO
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CFS Date/Time

01/25/26 12:43:00
01/25/26 12:56:59
01/25/26 13:14:25
01/25/26 13:18:22
01/25/26 13:19:51
01/25/26 13:43:17
01/25/26 14:03:05
01/25/26 14:17:48
01/25/26 15:16:47
01/25/26 15:18:37
01/25/26 15:57:23
01/25/26 16:47:10
01/25/26 16:58:59
01/25/26 17:11:16
01/25/26 17:15:13
01/25/26 17:22:25
01/25/26 17:50:26
01/25/26 17:58:46
01/25/26 18:15:32
01/25/26 18:15:50
01/25/26 18:26:31
01/25/26 18:36:22
01/25/26 19:07:46
01/25/26 19:41:39
01/25/26 19:42:58
01/25/26 20:16:27
01/25/26 20:40:55
01/25/26 21:01:17
01/25/26 21:05:26
01/25/26 21:36:56
01/25/26 22:35:36
01/25/26 23:05:43

CFS #

CFS2602149
CFS2602150
CFS2602151
CFS2602152
CFS2602153
CFS2602154
CFS2602155
CFS2602156
CFS2602158
CFS2602159
CFS2602160
CFS2602161
CFS2602162
CFS2602163
CFS2602164
CFS2602165
CFS2602166
CFS2602167
CFS2602168
CFS2602169
CFS2602170
CFS2602171
CFS2602172
CFS2602173
CFS2602174
CFS2602175
CFS2602176
CFS2602179
CFS2602180
CFS2602181
CFS2602183
CFS2602184

Total Records: 59

Description

62 : Traffic Detail

83J : Jeromesville Patrol
911T : 911 Call Transfer
77 : Citizen Assist

82 : Disabled Vehicle
83CL : Cinnamon Lake
911T : 911 Call Transfer
13 : Special Detall

911T : 911 Call Transfer
86A : Motorcycle, ATV,
77A : Welfare Check
911T : 911 Call Transfer
83MO : Mohicanville
911T : 911 Call Transfer
77 : Citizen Assist

62 : Traffic Detail

83BL : Bailey Lakes
83H : Hayesville Patrol
63 : Investigation or

62 : Traffic Detall

911T : 911 Call Transfer
82 : Disabled Vehicle
83CL : Cinnamon Lake
P:P.L

4 : Accident Injury

911T : 911 Call Transfer
91 : 911 Hangup
911T : 911 Call Transfer
91 : 911 Hangup
911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer

Location

US RTE 250 E
JEROMESVILLE
TERRACE DR
W 3RD ST

CINNAMON LAKE
E MAIN ST
W 4TH ST
SCOTT ST

TOWNSHIP RD
SMITH RD

MAPLE ST

1245 CL CRK TWP
ASHLAND CO RD
BAILEY LAKES

E WO 251
CLEVELAND AVE

CINN LAKE
E MAIN ST
E MAIN ST
TROY RD

E CONGRESS ST
WELLS RD
AMBERWOOD
CENTER ST
COTTAGE ST

City

ASHLAND
PERRYSVILLE

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

NOVA
ASHLAND

ASHLAND
NOVA
POLK

ASHLAND

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
POLK

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

Description

Traffic Detail
Jeromesville Patrol
911 Call Transfer
Citizen Assist
Disabled Vehicle
Cinnamon Lake Patrol
911 Call Transfer
Special Detail

911 Call Transfer
Motorcycle, ATV, Mini
Welfare Check

911 Call Transfer
Mohicanville Patrol
911 Call Transfer
Citizen Assist

Traffic Detail

Bailey Lakes Patrol
Hayesville Patrol
Investigation or
Traffic Detall

911 Call Transfer
Disabled Vehicle
Cinnamon Lake Patrol
P.1.

Accident Injury

911 Call Transfer
911 Hangup
911 Call Transfer
911 Hangup
911 Call Transfer
911 Call Transfer

Primary Agencies

ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
JEROMESVILLE FD
ACSO

APD
ACSO
APD
APD
APD
APD
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